



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 2495 of 2026

Devesh Suman @ Nikku **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

07/05/2026	Mr. Ranbir Singh Marhas, learned counsel for the applicant. Mr. Nitansh Jaiswal, learned Deputy Government Advocate appearing for the respondent/State, and Mr. Siddhant Tiwari, Advocate and Mr. Umakant Singh Chandel, learned counsel for the Objector. Heard on IA No.01/2026, IA No.02/2026 and IA No.03/2026, which are applications for permission to withdraw the Vakalatnama. On due consideration, IA No.01/2026, IA No.02/2026 and IA No.03/2026 are allowed. Let the matter be placed before the appropriate Bench, after nomination by Hon'ble the Chief Justice. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Rajshekhar	