



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 2495 of 2026

DEVESH SUMAN @ NIKKU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

13/05/2026	Mr. Bhaskar Payashi, Advocate for the Applicant. Mr. Rohitashva Singh, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State. Mr. U.K.S.Chandel along-with Mr. Siddhant Tiwari, Advocates for the Objector. Heard When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned State counsel seeks 10 days' time to file objection to the bail application giving the details of criminal antecedents of the applicant/accused as well as the role undertaken by him. Prayer is fair and reasonable, therefore, 10 days' time is granted to the learned State counsel to file objection. List the matter thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Aks	